

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Horticulture Planning & Marketina Rajbagh Srinagar.

Subject:- Physical verification of Stocks.

Reference:- Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir's

letter No.201-DDK/HPM/2018/791 dated 31.07.2018.

ORDER NO. 3 | -DHPM OF 2018

DATED \3 - 08 - 2018.

A Committee of following Officers / Officials is hereby constituted for conducting of Physical Verification of Furniture purchased by Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir and Executive engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar Kashmir as per the list enclosed.

- 1. Accounts Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing.
- 2. Shri Farooq Ahmad Chalkoo, Auditor

3. Shri Bilal Ahmad Shah, Auditor

No:- DHPM/101/Esttb/2018/2952-60 Dated: /3 .08.2018.

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir.
- 2. Executive engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir.
- 3. Accounts Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing.
- 4. Shri Farooq Ahmad Chalkoo, Auditor.
- 5. Shri Bilal Ahmad Shah, Auditor.
- 6. I/c IT section for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 7. Office Order file.
- 8. Concerned file.